Pecan Show Summary

Classic and New

Barton

Burkett

Comanche

Mahan

Maramec

Navaho

Other Varieties

Podsednik

Shawnee

Success

Thursday, February 5, 2026

3101

3301
3302
3303

3501

4101

4201

4401

5501
5502
5503

5504

4601

4901

Jim

David

Jim

Randy

Cindy

Liam

Scott

Jemmye

Shannon
Kevin
John

K&K

Jemmye

Scott

Montes

Loya

Montes

Davis

Adams

Gonzales

Childress

Johnson

Ivey
Ivey
Kniffen

Pecans

Johnson

Childress

El Paso

El Paso
El Paso

Callahan

Callahan

Taylor

Callahan

Jones

El Paso
El Paso
Menard

Menard

Jones

Callahan

57.86

72.23
61.38

54.39

40.68

57.06

41.42

61.88

62.74
69.68
36.46

34.52

28.35

51.02

59-44%

44.11%

58.32%

55.28%

53.18%

51.82%

58.17%

60.71%

51.04%
62.37%

59.49%

55.25%

52.50%

54.22%

1st Place

3rd Place
2nd Place

1st Place

1st Place Reserve Champio

1st Place
1st Place
1st Place
Riverside
3rd Place Ideal
1st Place Grand Champion Lipan
2nd Place Lipan
1st Place
1st Place

Page1of 4



5201 Jett Johnson Fisher 46.67 46.09% 1st Place
Variety Seedlin

5401 Jim Montes El Paso 60.16 50.80% 2nd Place

5402 Kay Davis Pecos 39.10 58.45%

5403 Jemmye Johnson Jones 55.72 32.31% 3rd Place

5404 Scott Childress Callahan 53.24 60.80% ast Place

Commercial

Caddo

102 Scott Childress Callahan 61.38 56.56% 1st Place
Cheyenne

201 John Kniffen Menard 45.82 59.39% 1st Place

202 K&K Pecans Menard 45.00 58.83% 2nd Place
Choctaw

301 K&K Pecans Menard 39.89 62.36% 1st Place

302 James Watts Pecos 41.05 60.18% 2nd Place

303 Jemmye Johnson Jones 51.90 49.31% 3rd Place
Desirable

401 K&K Pecans Menard 42.23 56.24% 1st Place

402 Bill Doyle Menard 40.65 55.29% 2nd Place
Hopi

601 K&K Pecans Menard 50.46 63.29% 1st Place Reserve Champio

602 James Watts Pecos 70.65 65.26% 2nd Place
Kanza

701 K&K Pecans Menard 50.63 57.92% 1st Place
Kiowa

8o1 Bill Doyle Menard 36.79 47.85% 1st Place

Thursday, February 5, 2026 Page 2 of 4



Division Variet ID First Name Last Name County Nuts/ pound j Pct Kernel Award JChamp Notes
y

Mohawk

901 James Watts Pecos 48.15 52.34% 2nd Place

902 Lindsey Curtis Taylor 36.94 58.96% 1st Place
Nacono

1001 Jim Montes El Paso 40.11 44.65% 2nd Place

1002 Scott Childress Callahan 42.31 55.04% 1st Place
Oconee

1101 James Watts Pecos 47.60 58.45% 2nd Place

1102 Scott Childress Callahan 38.51 57.90% 1st Place Grand Champion
Pawnee

1201 K&K Pecans Menard 34.23 60.53% 2nd Place

1202 Republic of Texas Menard 36.46 58.12% 3rd Place

1203 Shari Kniffen Menard 39.58 65.36% 1st Place

1204 Belding Farms Pecos 45.00 58.33%

1205 Jaleigh Johnson Fisher 40.79 53.33%

1206 Joseph Vasek Taylor 42.31 58.02% Reclassified from Cheye
Schley

1301 Charles Slater Pecos 86.07 53.32% ast Place
Sioux

1401 Scott Childress Callahan 62.22 60.36% 1st Place
Western

1601 Kevin Ivey El Paso 55.52 58.14% 1st Place

1602 Shannon Ivey El Paso 72.34 63.48% 2nd Place

1603 Kay Davis Pecos 72.93 55.47%

1604 Belding Farms Pecos 52.99 54.56% 3rd Place

1605 Shannon Tatum Jones 67.00 51.26%

Thursday, February 5, 2026 Page3of4



Wichita
1701 Shannon Ivey El Paso 59.53 61.29%
1702 Kevin Ivey El Paso 53.49 63.80% 3rd Place
1703 Jim Montes El Paso 49.14 62.08% ast Place
1704 K&K Pecans Menard 48.67 62.66% 2nd Place
1705 Jemmye Johnson Jones 42.47 58.80%

Natives

Lightest Pecan
7201 Katherine Kniffen Menard 472.50 0.00% 1st Place

Natives
7001 Ann Kniffen Menard 66.03 44.69% 1st Place Grand Champion
7002 BMK Farm Menard 63.62 37.73% 2nd Place  Reserve Champio

Thursday, February 5, 2026 Page 4 of 4



Award List-By County

County

Callahan

El Paso

Fisher

Jones

Menard

Thursday, February 5, 2026

Variety

Burkett
Caddo
Comanche
Maramec
Nacono
Oconee
Shawnee
Sioux

Variety Seedlings

Barton

Burkett

Burkett

Nacono

Other Varieties
Variety Seedlings
Western
Western
Wichita

Wichita

Success

Choctaw
Navaho
Podsednik

Variety Seedlings

Award

Ist Place

I st Place

Ist Place

Ist Place

Ist Place

I st Place

Ist Place

Ist Place

Ist Place

Ist Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

2nd Place

Ist Place

2nd Place

Ist Place

3rd Place

Ist Place

3rd Place

I st Place

Ist Place

3rd Place

First Name

Randy
Scott
Cindy
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott
Scott

Scott

Kevin
Shannon
Jim

Kevin

Jett

Jemmye
Jemmye
Jemmye

Jemmye

Last Name

Davis
Childress
Adams
Childress
Childress
Childress
Childress
Childress

Childress

Montes
Montes
Loya
Montes
Ivey
Montes
Ivey
Ivey
Montes

Ivey

Johnson

Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

Page | of 2



County Variety Award First Name Last Name

Cheyenne I'st Place John Kniffen
Cheyenne 2nd Place K&K Pecans
Choctaw I'st Place K&K Pecans
Desirable I'st Place K&K Pecans
Desirable 2nd Place Bill Doyle
Hopi I'st Place K&K Pecans
Kanza I'st Place K&K Pecans
Kiowa I'st Place Bill Doyle
Lightest Pecan I'st Place Katherine Kniffen
Natives I'st Place Ann Kniffen
Natives 2nd Place BMK Farm
Other Varieties I'st Place John Kniffen
Other Varieties 2nd Place K&K Pecans
Pawnee I'st Place Shari Kniffen
Pawnee 2nd Place K&K Pecans
Pawnee 3rd Place Republic of Texas
Wichita 2nd Place K&K Pecans
Pecos
Choctaw 2nd Place James Watts
Hopi 2nd Place James Watts
Mohawk 2nd Place James Watts
Oconee 2nd Place James Watts
Schley I'st Place Charles Slater
Western 3rd Place Belding Farms
Taylor
Mahan I'st Place Liam Gonzales
Mohawk I'st Place Lindsey Curtis

Thursday, February 5, 2026 Page 2 of 2



