

Pecan Show Summary

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel	Award	Champ	Notes
Classic and New										
	Barton									
		3101	Jim	Montes	El Paso	57.86	59.44%	1st Place		
	Burkett									
		3301	David	Loya	El Paso	72.23	44.11%	3rd Place		
		3302	Jim	Montes	El Paso	61.38	58.32%	2nd Place		
		3303	Randy	Davis	Callahan	54.39	55.28%	1st Place		
	Comanche									
		3501	Cindy	Adams	Callahan	40.68	53.18%	1st Place	Reserve Champio	
	Mahan									
		4101	Liam	Gonzales	Taylor	57.06	51.82%	1st Place		
	Maramec									
		4201	Scott	Childress	Callahan	41.42	58.17%	1st Place		
	Navaho									
		4401	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	61.88	60.71%	1st Place		
	Other Varieties									
		5501	Shannon	Ivey	El Paso	62.74	51.04%			Riverside
		5502	Kevin	Ivey	El Paso	69.68	62.37%	3rd Place		Ideal
		5503	John	Kniffen	Menard	36.46	59.49%	1st Place	Grand Champion	Lipan
		5504	K&K	Pecans	Menard	34.52	55.25%	2nd Place		Lipan
	Podsednik									
		4601	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	28.35	52.50%	1st Place		
	Shawnee									
		4901	Scott	Childress	Callahan	51.02	54.22%	1st Place		
	Success									

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel	Award	Champ	Notes
		5201	Jett	Johnson	Fisher	46.67	46.09%	1st Place		
Variety Seedlin										
		5401	Jim	Montes	El Paso	60.16	50.80%	2nd Place		
		5402	Kay	Davis	Pecos	39.10	58.45%			
		5403	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	55.72	32.31%	3rd Place		
		5404	Scott	Childress	Callahan	53.24	60.80%	1st Place		
Commercial										
Caddo										
		102	Scott	Childress	Callahan	61.38	56.56%	1st Place		
Cheyenne										
		201	John	Kniffen	Menard	45.82	59.39%	1st Place		
		202	K&K	Pecans	Menard	45.00	58.83%	2nd Place		
Choctaw										
		301	K&K	Pecans	Menard	39.89	62.36%	1st Place		
		302	James	Watts	Pecos	41.05	60.18%	2nd Place		
		303	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	51.90	49.31%	3rd Place		
Desirable										
		401	K&K	Pecans	Menard	42.23	56.24%	1st Place		
		402	Bill	Doyle	Menard	40.65	55.29%	2nd Place		
Hopi										
		601	K&K	Pecans	Menard	50.46	63.29%	1st Place	Reserve Champio	
		602	James	Watts	Pecos	70.65	65.26%	2nd Place		
Kanza										
		701	K&K	Pecans	Menard	50.63	57.92%	1st Place		
Kiowa										
		801	Bill	Doyle	Menard	36.79	47.85%	1st Place		

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel	Award	Champ	Notes
Mohawk										
		901	James	Watts	Pecos	48.15	52.34%	2nd Place		
		902	Lindsey	Curtis	Taylor	36.94	58.96%	1st Place		
Nacono										
		1001	Jim	Montes	El Paso	40.11	44.65%	2nd Place		
		1002	Scott	Childress	Callahan	42.31	55.04%	1st Place		
Oconee										
		1101	James	Watts	Pecos	47.60	58.45%	2nd Place		
		1102	Scott	Childress	Callahan	38.51	57.90%	1st Place	Grand Champion	
Pawnee										
		1201	K&K	Pecans	Menard	34.23	60.53%	2nd Place		
		1202	Republic of	Texas	Menard	36.46	58.12%	3rd Place		
		1203	Shari	Kniffen	Menard	39.58	65.36%	1st Place		
		1204	Belding	Farms	Pecos	45.00	58.33%			
		1205	Jaleigh	Johnson	Fisher	40.79	53.33%			
		1206	Joseph	Vasek	Taylor	42.31	58.02%			Reclassified from Cheye
Schley										
		1301	Charles	Slater	Pecos	86.07	53.32%	1st Place		
Sioux										
		1401	Scott	Childress	Callahan	62.22	60.36%	1st Place		
Western										
		1601	Kevin	Ivey	El Paso	55.52	58.14%	1st Place		
		1602	Shannon	Ivey	El Paso	72.34	63.48%	2nd Place		
		1603	Kay	Davis	Pecos	72.93	55.47%			
		1604	Belding	Farms	Pecos	52.99	54.56%	3rd Place		
		1605	Shannon	Tatum	Jones	67.00	51.26%			

Division	Variety	ID	First Name	Last Name	County	Nuts/ pound	Pct Kernel	Award	Champ	Notes
----------	---------	----	------------	-----------	--------	-------------	------------	-------	-------	-------

Wichita

1701	Shannon	Ivey	El Paso	59.53	61.29%
1702	Kevin	Ivey	El Paso	53.49	63.80% 3rd Place
1703	Jim	Montes	El Paso	49.14	62.08% 1st Place
1704	K&K	Pecans	Menard	48.67	62.66% 2nd Place
1705	Jemmye	Johnson	Jones	42.47	58.80%

Natives

Lightest Pecan

7201	Katherine	Kniffen	Menard	472.50	0.00% 1st Place
------	-----------	---------	--------	--------	-----------------

Natives

7001	Ann	Kniffen	Menard	66.03	44.69% 1st Place	Grand Champion
7002	BMK	Farm	Menard	63.62	37.73% 2nd Place	Reserve Champio

Award List-By County

County	Variety	Award	First Name	Last Name
Callahan				
	Burkett	1st Place	Randy	Davis
	Caddo	1st Place	Scott	Childress
	Comanche	1st Place	Cindy	Adams
	Maramec	1st Place	Scott	Childress
	Nacono	1st Place	Scott	Childress
	Ocnee	1st Place	Scott	Childress
	Shawnee	1st Place	Scott	Childress
	Sioux	1st Place	Scott	Childress
	Variety Seedlings	1st Place	Scott	Childress
El Paso				
	Barton	1st Place	Jim	Montes
	Burkett	2nd Place	Jim	Montes
	Burkett	3rd Place	David	Loya
	Nacono	2nd Place	Jim	Montes
	Other Varieties	3rd Place	Kevin	Ivey
	Variety Seedlings	2nd Place	Jim	Montes
	Western	1st Place	Kevin	Ivey
	Western	2nd Place	Shannon	Ivey
	Wichita	1st Place	Jim	Montes
	Wichita	3rd Place	Kevin	Ivey
Fisher				
	Success	1st Place	Jett	Johnson
Jones				
	Choctaw	3rd Place	Jemmye	Johnson
	Navaho	1st Place	Jemmye	Johnson
	Podsednik	1st Place	Jemmye	Johnson
	Variety Seedlings	3rd Place	Jemmye	Johnson
Menard				

County	Variety	Award	First Name	Last Name
Brazos	Cheyenne	1st Place	John	Kniffen
	Cheyenne	2nd Place	K&K	Pecans
	Choctaw	1st Place	K&K	Pecans
	Desirable	1st Place	K&K	Pecans
	Desirable	2nd Place	Bill	Doyle
	Hopi	1st Place	K&K	Pecans
	Kanza	1st Place	K&K	Pecans
	Kiowa	1st Place	Bill	Doyle
	Lightest Pecan	1st Place	Katherine	Kniffen
	Natives	1st Place	Ann	Kniffen
Comanche	Natives	2nd Place	BMK	Farm
	Other Varieties	1st Place	John	Kniffen
	Other Varieties	2nd Place	K&K	Pecans
	Pawnee	1st Place	Shari	Kniffen
	Pawnee	2nd Place	K&K	Pecans
Garza	Pawnee	3rd Place	Republic of	Texas
	Wichita	2nd Place	K&K	Pecans
Pecos				
Pecos	Choctaw	2nd Place	James	Watts
	Hopi	2nd Place	James	Watts
	Mohawk	2nd Place	James	Watts
	Ocnee	2nd Place	James	Watts
	Schley	1st Place	Charles	Slater
	Western	3rd Place	Belding	Farms
Taylor				
Taylor	Mahan	1st Place	Liam	Gonzales
	Mohawk	1st Place	Lindsey	Curtis